Police Commissioner’s Personnel Order

e Number. PO 17- 58
DEPARTMENT Date: March 8, 2017
Post/Mention:

On July 29, 2016, a Settlement Agreement with Officer Robert Boyle, ID # 008934, assigned to
BFS/District E-18, Org. # 45180 for violations of Rule 102 §4 (Neglect of Duty) (2 counts), Rule 203 §6
(Handling of Emergency Medical Cases), Rule 32§4 (Neglect of Duty) (2 counts), Rule 203 §6
(Handling of Emergency Medical Cases), Rule 327 §5 (Duties of Responding Officers) (2 counts) and 9
(Reports) of the Rules and Procedures of the Boston Police Department.

On or about November 16, 2014, Officer Boyle, while responding to a radio call in Hyde Park
for a violation of restraining order and threats of an assault with a weapon, failed to fully investigate
whether a restraining order did in fact exist or whether an assault occurred, failed to write a report
documenting the incident, and used an inappropriate missile code to clear the 911 call for service.

In resolution of this matter, Officer Boyle has accepted a six (6) month suspension with forty-

five (45) working days to serve and the balance to remain in abeyance for one (1) year from the date of
execution of the Agreement.

Officer Boyle will begin the suspension on Saturday, February 18, 2017.

Wottiar B {rans)

William B. Evans
Police Commissioner





